
Amendments ByDateIssue

Architecture
Interior design
Project Management

11
P
F
E

Eliza St. Adelaide SA 5000
+618 8231 4434
+618 8211 7701
nelson@nelsonarchitects.com.au

Project

Drawing Title

Drawn

Drawing Number Issue

Scale

CAD File Name

Copyright of design and drawings are reserved. The contractor
shall verify all dimensions and levels before commencing any
works or shop drawings. Refer any discrepencies to the Architect.

A.C.N. 008 215 558

Nelson

Checked

Date Created

Notes

A
rc

hi
te

ct
s

Nelson Architects Pty Ltd

22.07.16 02130 WD

130 CHURCHILL RD APARTMENTS
130 Churchill Road
Prospect SA 5082

JN As Shown

SECTION CC

02130 WD11

ISSUED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

18.11.2016

A printed copy of this drawing may not be to scale.

C

 16.09.2016 ISSUED FOR BUILDING RULES CONSENT JS

JG JS

A

D C B A

2194 8400 2175

25
00

13
58

0

29
80

32
0

27
00

60
0

27
00

60
0

27
00

98
0

33
00

33
00

33
00

36
80

37
00

24
00

24
00

24
00

10
00

30
0

21
00

10
50

15
0

50mm SETDOWN TO WET
AREAS. TILES WITH MIN

FALL TO GRATE TO CODE.
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REINFORCED CONCRETE LIFT
PIT TO ENGINEERS DETAILS
WITH 300 x 300 x 300mm SUMP
TO LIFT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
AND FOOTING SYSTEM ON DPM
AND CONSOLIDATED COMPACTED
FILL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS

PAVING

DP

M
IN

. H
E

A
D

R
O

O
M

NOM. 100mm HIGH
SPLAYED TOP PAINTED

CUSTOMWOOD
SKIRTING BOARD

40MM THICK R1.9 KINGSPAN
KOOLTHERM K10 WHITE FACED
SOFFIT BOARD FIXED TO 35MM

FURRING CHANELS @ 600MM CTS

SQUARE SET CONRICE
TYPICAL

WT6

WT6

MOTORISED STEEL FRAMED
ROLLER SHUTTER WITH
PERFORATIONS AS SCHEDULED

REINFORCED CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTINGS TO
ENGINEERS DETAILS

WT4

WT4

WT4 WT3

WT3

WT3

FLOOR TILES TO CONCRETE
SLAB AS SCHEDULED

VERANDAH TO BE SET
DOWN 50mm SCREED.
TANK. TILES & FALL FLOOR
TO WASTE TO CODE TYP.
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FULL HEIGHT
SEMI-FRAMELESS
GLASS SHOWER
SCREEN TO CODE
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PROVIDE FIRE COLLARS
TO SERVICES AT FLOOR
PENETRATIONS

PROVIDE FIRE COLLARS
TO SERVICES AT FLOOR
PENETRATIONS
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R1.3 ANTICON FOILBACKED
INSULATION AS SPECIFIED.
INSTALL ROOF RACK
SPACERS TO MAINTAIN
BLANKET THICKNESS.

HANGING STEEL BEAM TO
ENGINEERS DETAILS

ZINCALUME KLIPLOK ROOF
SHEETING AT 1° PITCH

SUSPENDED PLASTERBOARD
LINED CEILING IN LIFT LOBBY
BEYOND

COLORBOND TRUE OAK
MID ON SUSPENSION
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED.

WESTERN RED CEDAR
CEILING PANELLING
CONCEALED FIXED TO
SUSPENSION SYSTEM
AS SPECIFIED.

FYRCHEK CEILING LINING
ON SUSPENSION SYSTEM

AS SCHEDULED

CREATE CONT. REGLET IN
PRECAST CONCRETE WALL
FOR FLASHING

630KG 8 PERSON MACHINE
ROOMLESS PASSENGER LIFT
WITH 1100W x 1400D x 2200H
CAR CONFIGURATION AS
SPECIFIED.

COLORBOND EAVES GUTTER

VERANDAH

BED
BEDBATH

VERANDAH
BED BEDBATH

VERANDAH

BED BEDBATH

APT.13

APT.1

APT.7

LIFT SHAFT

LIFT PIT

WALL CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
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WT3
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HEBEL POWERPANEL XL WALL
-/90/90 FRL - 75mm THICK HEBEL PANEL WITH
3 LAYER ACRATEX FINISH EXTERNALLY ON
FURRING CHANNELS TO 92mm STEEL STUD
FRAMING. 2 LAYER 13mm THICK FLUSHED AND
PAINTED FIRE RATED PLASTERBOARD
INTERNALLY AS DETAILED.
A = 2 ROWS 92mm STEEL STUD FRAMING.
B = 1 LAYER 13MM PLASTERBOARD INTERNALLY

150 / 125mm PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS
90/90/90 FRL - PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL TO
ENGINEER'S DETAILS. PAINT FINISH TO
EXPOSED FACES AS SPECIFIED.
A - DENOTES KINGSPAN K5 RIGID INSULATION
BOARD

BLOCK WALL
140mm THICK HOLLOW OR CORE FILLED
BLOCKWORK TO ENGINEERS DETAILS.
3 LAYER ACRATEX FINISH EXTERNALLY AND
WATERPROOF TANKING FINISH AS
SPECIFIED. ALSO REFER DETAILS.

STUD FRAMED PARTY WALL
-/90/90 FRL - DOUBLE 64MM STEEL STUD
FRAMING + 64mm CAVITY WITH 1 LAYER OF
16mm FYRCHEK & 1 LAYER 13mm FLUSHED
AND PAINTED PLASTERBOARD LINING TO
BOTH SIDES OF PARTY WALL AND EXTENDING
TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB OVER AS DETAILED.
7.5MM BLUEBOARD WITH 3 LAYER ACRATEX
FINISH EXTERNALLY AS DETAILED.

LONGLINE / HEBEL POWERPANEL XL WALL
-/90/90 FRL - COLORBOND LONGLINE 305
CLADDING TO 75mm THICK HEBEL PANEL ON
FURRING CHANNELS TO 92mm STEEL STUD
FRAMING. 2 LAYER 13mm THICK FLUSHED AND
PAINTED FIRE RATED PLASTERBOARD
INTERNALLY AS DETAILED.

STUD FRAMED INTERNAL WALL
64mm STEEL STUD FRAMING WITH 13mm THICK
FLUSHED AND PAINTED PLASTERBOARD
LINING TO BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED.

STUD FRAMED EXTERNAL WALL
-/60/60 FRL -  1 LAYER 7.5mm THICK BLUEBOARD
OVER 1 LAYER 16mm THICK FYRCHEK
EXTERNALLY FIXED TO 92mm STEEL STUD
FRAMING WITH 3 LAYER ACRATEX FINISH.
2 LAYER 13mm THICK FLUSHED AND PAINTED
SOUNDCHEK LINING INTERNALLY AS DETAILED.

GOOD NEIGHBOUR FENCE
1800mm HIGH AFL VERTICAL CUSTOM ORB
COLORBOND GOOD NEIGHBOUR FENCE ON
CONCRETE SLEEPERS AS REQUIRED TO
ENGINEERS DETAILS. INSTALL FENCE TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION.

LEGEND - ELEVATIONS / SECTIONS
COLORBOND SLAT SCREENS PROPRIETARY
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED FIXED TO STEEL
POSTS TO ENGINEES DETAILS.

CS

COLORBOND CAPPING TO WALL PARAPETCC

ALUCOBOND PANELLING ON FURRING
CHANNELS AS PER MANUF. SPECIFICATION

AB

PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL JOINTPJ

ALUMINIUM SHADE DEVICE AS DETAILEDAL

CONTROL JOINT TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION

CJ

NOM. 100mm HIGH SPLAYED TOP PAINTED
CUSTOMWOOD SKIRTING BOARD

SK

NOM. 150mm HIGH SKIRTING TILE TO MATCH
FLOOR TILE

ST

NOM. 150mm HIGH BRUSHED STAINLESS
STEEL SKIRTING

SS

ALUMINIUM FRAMED BALUSTRADE AS
DETAILED

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING PRIVACY
SCREENS AS DETAILED

PS

BL
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 12.10.2016 LIFT ROOF REVISED TO EAVES GUTTER
WALL REVISED ACCORDINGLY. ROOF
BALUSTRADING REVISED. MAIN STAIRS
REVISED TO CONCRETE. WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE REVISED.
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